
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
70 
55 
43 
53 
15 
74 

170 
24 
47 
98 
31 

115 
44 
46 

125 
17 
14 

117 
33 

112 
34 
22 

143 
72 
32 

174 
5 
7 

111 
18 
51 
89 
59 
11 
28 

63 
122 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 

13 
14 
6 
3 
4 

15 
16 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T4 
T4 
T4 
B-SPEC 
B-SPEC 
SM 
SM 
SMX 
B-SPEC 
T4 
SM 
SM 
T4 
SM 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
SM 

B-SPEC 
B-SPEC 

Name 
Tyler Quance 
Grant West 
Joey Atanasio 
Matt Fassnacht 
Aidan Fassnacht 
Matt Reynolds 
Trevor McCallion 
Lee Thomas 
William Knight 
Logan Stretch 
Christopher Shaffer 
Justin Oakes 
Ben Rail 
Matthew Davis 
Alan Stubblefield 
Bryan Quance 
James Stevens 
Ethan Barker 
Sergio Zlobin 
Zoey Barker 
Chris Taylor 
Riley Salyer 
Dan Sheehy 
John Valenta 
Craig Janssen 
Chris Salyer 
James Wood 
Justin Lautz 
William Keeling 
Lowell Huston 
Tyler Ladd 
Justin Piscitell 
Grayson Farischon 
Donald Stephens 
Chris Haldeman 

Charlie Valdez 
Riley Salyer 

Hometown 
Cypress TX 
Buford GA 
Windermere FL 
Madison NJ 
Madison NJ 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Prosper Tx 
Austin TX 
Tulsa OK 
Arlington TX 
Dallas TX 
Houston TX 
Plano TX 
Dallas TX 
Tomball TX 
Cypress TX 
Swansea IL 
Houston TX 
Houston TX 
Houston TX 
Elroy TX 
Longview TX 
Spring TX 
Bridegton MO 
Dallas TX 
Longview TX 
Lincoln NE 
Saint Louis MO 
Houston TX 
Friendswood TX 
Clearwater KS 
Wingdale NY 
ARCADIA OK 
Tulsa OK 
McKinney TX 

Austin TX 
Longview TX 

Region 
Hous 
Atl 
CFR 
NYR 
NYR 
Almo 
TX 
LnSt 
NEOK 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
STL 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
HOUS 
Hous 
STL 

Hous 
NEB 
STL 
Hous 
Hous 
WICH 
NYR 
OKLA 
NEOK 
Tex 

Tex 
Hous 

Member_ID 

527160 
549094 
622696 
418789 
620010 
220134_3 
361637 
425437 
484940 
229543_7 
545153 
631327 
495921 
217912 
527215 
554566 
277737 
631210 
542555 
631207 
321393 
520499 
544803 
235360 
361585 
379681 
93084 
465371 
287317 
266312 
512613 
402440 
631483 
552923 
412747 

543650 
520499 

Make-Model 
Mazda 2006 MX-5 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata MX5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata SM 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIATA 
Mazda RX8 
Mazda MIATA 
Mazda 2 
Honda Fit 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Honda FIT 
Mazda RX8 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 
Mazda Mazda2 

Sponsor 
Drake Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 
Walter Motorsports 
D-Max motorsports 
First Principles Asset Management, X-Factor/DMD Racing, 
First Principles Asset Management, X-Factor/DMD Racing, 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

X-Factor Racing 

Wheels America 
X-Factor Racing | ME 
Droneworks 
X-Factor Racing, G-LOC Brakes, Summit Racing Equipment, Hoosier Tires 

XFactor / Performance Stop 
Drake Motorsports, X-Factor Racing, G-Loc Brakes 
Ruthi Dooley Photograpy 

Mazda, Hawk, Hoosier, Summit 

Harris Hill Raceway, G-Loc Brakes, Chris Taylor Racing Services, Winding Road Racing, Mom, Hankook 

PhillipsRacePrep 
Over the Limit Racing 
X-Factor Racing 
Racing2Remission, MSR Houston, Hoosier, 
mazda,specialty auto 
Shay Roofing Inc. 
PhillipsRacePrep/RaceEngineering/G-LOC Brakes 
Hangar 18 Racing ,G-Loc Brakes 

X-Factor/DMD Racing, DAMG Racing 
G-LOC Brakes 
Flexbow 
X factor racing,Mazda,Hoosier,g-loc brakes,tpr consulting,black armor helmets 

Nature's Choice CBD 
MSR Houston Hoosier Over50Motorsports 

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
21 
19 
14 
14 
9 
6 
5 
5 
2 

Best Tm 
1:27.993 
1:27.663 
1:28.802 
1:28.721 
1:28.727 
1:29.564 
1:29.618 
1:29.588 
1:29.978 
1:31.699 
1:30.206 
1:29.961 
1:29.931 
1:30.782 
1:30.540 
1:30.169 
1:31.350 
1:30.692 
1:30.814 
1:33.345 
1:33.802 
1:34.001 
1:33.167 
1:33.470 
1:29.505 
1:36.079 
1:39.457 
1:31.210 
1:33.066 
1:33.489 
1:32.369 
1:27.877 
1:30.163 
1:33.560 
1:30.063 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:27.993) for SMX by Tyler Quance. No records from manual timing. 
Winners total time 35:37.421 
Car #s 98, 11, 55 intermittent transponders, Manual times given.  
Provisional Post 12:47 pm, OFFICIAL Post 3:40 pm, Later correction to tag DNFs. 

Printed: 6/29/2020 9:16:10 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

8.956 

Avg. Speed 

72.761 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.663 

Best Speed 

73.919 

Best Lap by 

55 - Grant West 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 2 SM SMX B-Spec T4 

Sunday Race OFFICIALL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 10:48:21 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 11:48 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
28 
54 
27 
20 
14 

111 
57 
24 
80 

88 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 

Class 
FE2 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 

FE2 

Name 
Robert Vanman 
Paul Ravaris 
William Snyder 
Broch Evans 
Stephen Thomas 
John Goetsch 
Roger Addison 
Paul Crabtree 
Karl Markey 

Robert Vanman 

Hometown 
Allen Tx 
Aledo TX 
Southlake TX 
Austin TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Pilot Point TX 
Edmond OK 
League City TX 
Rosharon TX 

Allen TX 

Region 
TEX 
Tex 
Tex 
TEX 
WTex 
LnSt 
OKLA 
Tex 
Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

507232 
453130 
453447 
612865 
542538 
538095 
109432_1 
552703 
324593 

507232 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Mazda Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE 
Mazda Formula Mazda 
Star Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda FM 
Mazda FM 
Mazda Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda FM 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Sponsor 

Madhatter Golf, CR3 Partners 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
BE Motorsport 
Driftline Racing 
Madhatter Golf 

Amazi Water 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
25 
22 

Best Tm 
1:08.402 
1:16.673 
1:16.178 
1:16.951 
1:17.454 
1:19.090 
1:20.102 
1:20.924 
1:17.914 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:16.673) for FX by Paul Ravaris. 
Car 28 intermitment transponder 
Winners total time 34:05.647 
Provisional Post 2:10 pm, OFFICIAL Post 3:00 pm 

Printed: 6/28/2020 1:59:17 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

50.246 

Avg. Speed 

85.528 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.402 

Best Speed 

94.734 

Best Lap by 

28 - Robert Vanman 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 FE FS ASR 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 12:20:40 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 13:10 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
2 

66 
96 

191 
62 
05 
7 

17 
67 

141 
5 

77 
37 
34 
41 
15 
26 

21 
27 

62A 
91 

134 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
3 
1 
4 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
T2 
GT3 
GT2 
AS 
T2 
AS 
AS 
ITE 
GT3 
T2 
GT3 
AS 
GT2 
T1 
GT3 
T1 

AS 
AS 
AS 
GT1 
GTX 

Name 
Mark Kirby 
Charlie Peter 
Luis Rivera 
Mark Martin 
Tom Smith 
Natha Waldbaum 
Tim White 
Phillip Waters 
Steve Leidholdt 
George Walker 
Richard Kulach 
Gary Grantham 
Curt Faigle 
R Paul Evans 
Michael Pettiford 
Brian Haupt 
Chris Edens 

Dane Smith 
Kim McDonald 
Dane Smith 
Andrew Timmons 
Michael Young 

Hometown 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Olathe KS 
Angleton TX 
Round Rock TX 
Springdale AR 
Omaha NE 
Omaha NE 
Grand Prairie TX 
Chesterfield MO 
Tulsa OK 
Franklin TN 
Springfield MO 
Florissant MO 
Lewisville TX 
Louisville CO 
Spring Hill KS 
Sherwood AR 

Springdale AR 
Grand Island NE 
Springdale  AR 
Wichita KS 
Pagosa Springs CO 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
Hous 
LnSt 
MIDS 
NEB 
NEB 
Tex 
STL 
NEOK 
TEN 
OZMT 
STL 
Tex 
Colo 
KCR 
ARK 

MIDS 
NEB 
MIDS 
WICH 
CDR 

Member_ID 

337932 
353312 
147645 
546995 
236500_1 
296015 
193088 
108001 
499128 
335171 
102012_1 
394869 
260709_0 
286256_1 
149585 
6976 
364995 

236500_4 
388380 
236500_4 
101062_1 
541317 

Make-Model 
Dodge Viper 
BMW 235i Racing 
Mazda Rx7 
Chevrolet C5 Z06 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Ford Mustang Cobra 
Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda MX5 
Nissan 370Z 
Datsun 240Z 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Panoz GT-S 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 

Chevy 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Aston Martin Vantage GT4 

Sponsor 

RPM Mazda Hoosier Roy's Speed Shop 
W2W Racing 
USA Metal Recycling 
Hutter Performance/Hoosier/RACELOUVERS/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

BasicGospel.net 
STLCOM.COM 

Zorro Racing, Nissan Motorsports 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 
Carriage & Motor Works 
Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Whitener Racing Shocks/TShirt Shop/Springfield Dyno 

Kim's Auto Repair Service 
USA Metal Recycling 

Corsair Racing 

Laps 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
22 
20 
15 
15 
3 

Best Tm 
1:21.221 
1:23.556 
1:04.196 
1:24.958 
1:27.468 
1:27.568 
1:28.281 
1:28.222 
1:28.162 
1:31.710 
1:27.826 
1:35.407 
1:37.658 
1:26.825 
1:21.667 
1:35.170 
1:21.332 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Cars 5 & 96 intermittent transponders 
Winners total time 35:50.315 
Provisional Post 2:50 pm, OFFICIAL Post 3:10 pm 

Printed: 6/28/2020 2:26:26 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1:17.577 

Avg. Speed 

78.351 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.196 

Best Speed 

100.941 

Best Lap by 

96 - Luis Rivera 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 T2 GTA ITE SP 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:06:04 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 14:05 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
4 

119 
18 
69 
5 

129 
11 
20 
88 
65 
56 
36 
06 
67 
14 
44 
77 
99 
22 
2 

04 
26 

117 
27 
7 

52 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Grayson Strathman 
Gary Glanger 
Peyton Long 
Richard Baldwin 
Carl Hayward 
Jon Kirby 
Jim Cote, Jr. 
Michael Siemer 
Joe Frederick 
Richard Stephens 
Nils Musaeus 
Matt Strathman 
Brent Steward 
Robin Kirkland 
Paul Miranda 
Charles Pigeon 
Steven Kramer 
Clif Twaddle 
Jim Cote Sr 
Claus Nielsen 
Timothy Blakeley 
Bill Murray 
Mark Snyder 
Jacob Deily 

Kyle Raineri 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 
Sand Springs OK 
Dallas TX 
Greenbrier AR 
Covington LA 
Olathe KS 
Dover AR 
Overland Park KS 
Edmond OK 
Longview TX 
Bixby OK 
Conroe TX 
Topeka KS 
Bartlesville OK 
Parkville MO 
Austin TX 
Abilene TX 
Heath TX 
Houston TX 
Stanley KS 
Richmond TX 
Dallas TX 
Houston TX 
Southlake TX 
Edmond OK 

Eureka MO 

Region 
Tex 
KAN 
Tex 

Delt 
KCR 

KCR 
OKLA 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Hous 
KAN 
NEOK 
KCR 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
KCR 
Hous 
Tex 

Tex 
OKLA 

STL 

Member_ID 

219463 
409212 
448785 

251423 
450988 
554295 
323086 
494526 
463647 
349691 
258185 
331252 
554890 
363825 
348148 
451228 
161758 
375872 
323084 
469943 
107715 
459643 
453451 
634389 

628887 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 
Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports 
Shock Top Beer 
Busybody Fitness Equipment 

BMI - Ring a Ding Marketing 
Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 
Kirby Specialties Corporation 
Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Dalrymple Racing Services 
Mindy Musaeus, Exxonmobil 
Budweiser 

Dalrymple Racing Services 
tige boats 

Spec Racer Sports 
Micro-Comm, Inc. 
DeltaBahn 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
14 
8 

Best Tm 
1:22.405 
1:22.425 
1:23.176 
1:23.155 
1:23.308 
1:23.603 
1:23.343 
1:23.883 
1:23.507 
1:23.877 
1:23.127 
1:23.826 
1:24.551 
1:24.461 
1:24.778 
1:24.732 
1:24.623 
1:25.024 
1:24.745 
1:26.042 
1:25.514 
1:26.017 
1:26.538 
1:23.245 
1:25.187 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Winners total time 35:58.590 
Provisional Post 3:40 pm, OFFICIAL Post 4:25 pm 

Printed: 6/28/2020 3:28:50 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

5.377 

Avg. Speed 

78.051 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.405 

Best Speed 

78.636 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 5 SRF3 SRF 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:53:07 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 14:50 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
71 
4 

137 
2 

27 
00 

119 
133 
04 
86 
30 
35 
3 

96 
22 
20 
77 
36 
23 
46 
02 
41 
64 

31 
0 

75 
122 

8 
15 
42 

111 
143 

7 
100 
190 
53 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
2 
3 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
STL 
FP 
STL 
STL 
T3 
T3 
STL 
GTL 
FP 
T3 
STU 
HP 
T3 
HP 
STU 
EP 
EP 
T3 
STL 
T3 
T3 
FP 

EP 
GTL 
HP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STU 
STU 
STL 

Name 
Matt Reynolds 
Denny Stripling 
Sam Henry 
Brian Laughlin 
Liam Snyder 
Derek Kulach 
Angelica Sprehe 
Alan Stubblefield 
Jonathan Goodale 
Randy Wagner 
Camden Jones 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Chris W Albin 
David Byassee 
Riley Salyer 
Peter Federlin 
Rodger Grantham 
Gary Cook 
Phillip (Keith) Morrow 
James Goughary 
Stephen Jeu 
Michael Pettiford 
Perry Simonds 

Rick Kosdrosky 
Edward Nicholson 
Jack Schulz 
Riley Salyer 
Don Wiseman 
Aidan Fassnacht 
Peter Davis 
William Keeling 
Dan Sheehy 
Robert G. Wright 
John (Billy) Roberts 
David Fiorelli 
Matt Fassnacht 

Hometown 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
McKinney TX 
Republic MO 
Vinita OK 
Southlake TX 
Albuquerque NM 
Carrollton TX 
Tomball TX 
Conifer CO 
Tulsa OK 
Tyler TX 
Oklahoma City OK 
Maryland Heights MO 
Denver CO 
Longview TX 
Austin TX 
Springfield MO 
ORRICK MO 
Southlake TX 
Houston TX 
Houston TX 
Louisville CO 
Lavon TX 

Alvin TX 
Kansas City MO 
Monett MO 
Longview TX 
Rogers AR 
Madison NJ 
Dallas TX 
Houston TX 
Spring TX 
Florissant MO 
Fort Worth TX 
Coppell TX 
Madison NJ 

Region 
Almo 
Tex 
OZMT 
NEOK 
Tex 
Colo 
Tex 
TEX 
Colo 
NEOK 
Tex 
NEOK 
SILR 
Colo 
HOUS 
LnSt 
OZMT 
KCR 
Tex 
NER 
Hous 
Colo 
Tex 

Tex 
KCR 
OZMT 
Hous 
OZMT 
NYR 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
STL 
Tex 
Tex 
NYR 

Member_ID 

220134_3 
219463 
279229 
376539 
453452 
102012_4 
526648 
527215 
97968 
77882 
347258 
281426 
180831_1 
510901 
520499 
449684 
84284-1 
624831 
547254 
40779 
514400 
149585 
443046 

353742 
464435 
309043 
520499 
39562 
620010 
230258 
287317 
544803 
400727 
477193 
511660 
418789 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Nissan 350Z 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 
Volkswagen GTI/Golf 
Porsche Boxster 
Honda Fit 
Toyota Supra 
Datsun 240Z 
Ford PINTO 
Porsche Spec Boxster 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic Si 
Pontiac Solstice GXP 
Mazda Miata 

Caterham Lotus Super7 
Nissan 200SX 
MG Midget 
Mazda 2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Acura integra 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325i 
Mazda MX-5 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda MX-5 

Sponsor 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Snyder Brothers Racing 
Fiesta Auto Group, Nissan Motorsports, G-Loc Brakes, Hoosier Tire 
ARS Wheel Repair 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Summit Racing, Hawk Brakes 
Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 
Velocity Mazda/Korman's Fine Jewelry 
Black Armour/LMSports/Kartboy.com 
Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

MSR Houston 
Varisco 

MACHINE SUPPLY 

Hoosier Tire 
Thunderbyrd Energy Svcs, X-Factor, G-Loc Brakes, Black Armor Helmets, Honda Performance Development 
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 
JANCO, Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Kosmic Enterprises/Hoosier Tire/Summit Racing 
Yardbird Racing KC 
Automotive Archeologists 
MSR Houston Hoosier Over50Motorsports 
Wiseman's Pickles/ML Watkins Body Shop/Hicks Radiator Shop/Springfield Dyno/Brian Laughlin Racing 
First Principles Asset Management, X-Factor/DMD Racing, 
LuMind 
PhillipsRacePrep/RaceEngineering/G-LOC Brakes 
PhillipsRacePrep 
Castlereagh Team Racing 
Mazda, Hoosier, Hawk, Summit 

First Principles Asset Management, X-Factor/DMD Racing, 

Laps 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
21 
19 
7 
6 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:24.047 
1:25.006 
1:25.813 
1:26.605 
1:26.758 
1:24.722 
1:27.951 
1:28.322 
1:26.266 
1:29.500 
1:31.252 

1:30.613 
1:31.134 
1:31.894 
1:31.833 
1:38.166 
1:42.562 
1:33.459 
1:31.740 
1:28.456 
1:27.568 
1:59.799 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Winners total time 35:29.390 
Provisional Post 4:50 pm, OFFICIAL Post 6:00 pm 

Printed: 6/28/2020 5:01:21 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

25.305 

Avg. Speed 

76.078 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.047 

Best Speed 

77.100 

Best Lap by 

71 - Matt Reynolds 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 7 EP FP HP GTL STL STU T3 IT(All) 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:07:12 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 16:05 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
73 
67 
64 
0 

14 
3 

86 
4 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
F5 
F5 
FV 
FV 
F5 
F5 

F5 
FF 

Name 
David Vincent 
Jack Walbran 
Bill Lauer 
Michael Lauer 
Don Napier 
Carl Maier 

Timothy Friest 
Cliff Johnson 

Hometown 
Leavenworth KS 
Saint Louis MO 
Cottonwood Falls KS 
Cottonwood Falls KS 
Greenwood IN 
Grand Prairie TX 

Leavenworth KS 
Stilwell KS 

Region 
KCR 
STL 
WICH 
WICH 
IND 
Tex 

KCR 
KCR 

Member_ID 

377683 
118865 
94977_1 
53151 
310520_0 
232636 

391518 
117710 

Make-Model 
KBS Mk VII 
Scorpion 2006 
Protoform P2 
Caracal C 
Scorpion S-1 
Red Devil F600 

KBS mk VII 
Piper DF-5 

Sponsor 
Elisibeth Vincent 
Mitchell Racing Services 
Town Royal Emporia Ks, Robbins Ranch, 
Town Royal,  All in Fitness 
Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing 
Mitchell Racing Service 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; 

Laps 
24 
24 
23 
22 
12 
4 

Best Tm 
1:27.622 
1:30.493 
1:34.260 
1:35.739 
1:30.310 
1:28.281 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Winners total time 35:41.733 
Provisional Post 5:35 pm, OFFICIAL Post 6:05 pm 

Printed: 6/28/2020 5:06:23 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1:17.897 

Avg. Speed 

72.614 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.622 

Best Speed 

73.954 

Best Lap by 

73 - David Vincent 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 8 F500 FF FV FST 

Sunday Race OFFICAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:54:14 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 16:50 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437
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